Ca
ta
lo
gu
e
20
07
English—Italiano—Français—Deutsch—Español

0V
ac
Ordering Codes
Standard versions (Programming keypad KBS)
3 x 690Vac power supplies (50/60Hz),
Programming keypad KBS
Ordering
Codes
Codici di
Ordinazione
Codes de la
Commande
Bestellnummern    Códigos
de pedido
S9B23 AVy-105000-KXX-6-DC-IP00 500 kW   Open frame IP00
S9B24 AVy-106300-KXX-6-DC-IP00 630 kW   Open frame IP00
On req. AVy-108000-KXX-6-DC-IP00 800 kW   Open frame IP00
On req. AVy-1112000-KXX-6-DC-IP00 1200 kW   Open frame IP00
Special versions, Open frame, DC supply (Programming keypad KBS)
Alimentazione 3 x 690Vac (50/60Hz),
Tastierino di programmazione KBS.
Alimentation 3 x 690Vca (50/60Hz),
Clavier de programmation KBS.
Versorgung 3 x 690Vac (50/60Hz),
Programmier-Bedieneinheit KBS.
Alimentación 3 x 690Vac (50/60Hz),
Teclado de programación KBS
Code Type Description
S9V69 SM32-690-800A AC/DC power supply for 500 kW and 630 kW drive sizes
S9W20 SM32-690-1000A AC/DC power supply for 800 kW drive size
S9W21 SM32-690-1400A AC/DC power supply for 1200 kW drive size
DC Power supply
SM-32-690-... is a half-controlled three
phase AC/DC converter for supplying DC
link voltage to AVy105000, AVy106300,
AVy108000 and AVy111200 AC Drives,
with C and D terminals parallel connected.
The precharge of the drive capacitors is
done by partializing the mains voltage via
a thyristors bridge.
SM32-690-... è un convertitore trifase AC/
DC semicontrollato in grado di fornire una
tensione DC link all’inverter AVy105000,
AVy106300, AVy108000 e AVy111200,
con morsetti C e D connessi in parallelo.